This Issue
LOT A - Tax-Exempt

09/08/14 General Purpose…………………..……… 3.00-5.00% 15,869,400$   15,869,400$   2035
09/08/14 Schools………………….……………… 3.00-5.00  31,646,300  31,646,300 2035
09/08/14 Sewer…………………………….………… 3.00-5.00  1,178,700  1,178,700 2035
09/08/14 Water……………...……………………… 3.00-5.00  1,593,100  1,593,100 2035
09/08/14 Golf…………...…………………………… 3.00-5.00  17,500  17,500 2035

Sub-Total  This Issue………………………..……… $   50,305,000  $   50,305,000
LOT B - Taxable

09/08/14 General Purpose…………………..……… 2.00-3.00% 2,191,500$   2,191,500$   2025
09/08/14 Schools………………….……………… 2.00-3.00   672,500  672,500 2025
09/08/14 Sewer…………………………….………… 2.00-3.00   475,300  475,300 2025
09/08/14 Water……………...……………………… 2.00-3.00  154,700  154,700 2025

Sub-Total  This Issue………………………..……… $   3,494,000  $   3,494,000
Total All Bonds………………………………..…… $   242,951,637  $  170,569,367

44

Short Term Debt
As of September 8, 2014

 (Pro Forma)
The City of Meriden does not have any short term debt outstanding.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of September 8, 2014

 (Pro Forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal
Year Principal Interest Total Lot A Bonds

Lot B
Bonds Total

Principal
Retired

2015 1  $  3,490,012  $   2,593,723  $   6,083,735  $   -   $   -   $  - 2.05%
2016  10,936,662   3,678,864  14,615,526  2,000,000   374,000   2,374,000 9.85%
2017  10,981,846   3,271,430  14,253,275  2,200,000   390,000   2,590,000 17.81%
2018  7,828,455   2,908,464  10,736,919  2,550,000   390,000   2,940,000 24.12%
2019  7,525,789   2,615,225  10,141,014  2,550,000   390,000   2,940,000 30.26%
2020  7,568,146   2,337,202  9,905,348  2,550,000   390,000   2,940,000 36.42%
2021  6,561,257   2,077,824  8,639,081  2,550,000   390,000   2,940,000 41.99%
2022  6,590,137   1,842,703  8,432,841  2,550,000   390,000   2,940,000 47.57%
2023  6,639,802   1,625,784  8,265,586  2,550,000   390,000   2,940,000 53.19%
2024  6,330,268   1,410,036  7,740,304  2,550,000   390,000   2,940,000 58.63%
2025  6,361,551   1,216,431  7,577,982  2,600,000   -   2,600,000 63.88%
2026  6,373,666   1,033,879  7,407,546  2,850,000   -   2,850,000 69.29%
2027  6,391,632   848,989  7,240,621  2,850,000   -   2,850,000 74.70%
2028  6,405,465   657,910  7,063,375  2,850,000   -   2,850,000 80.13%
2029  6,420,183   458,422  6,878,604  2,850,000   -   2,850,000 85.57%
2030  4,805,803   283,391  5,089,194  2,850,000   -   2,850,000 90.05%
2031  2,634,485   135,160  2,769,645  2,850,000   -   2,850,000 93.27%
2032  1,512,458   84,189  1,596,647  2,850,000   -   2,850,000 95.83%
2033  1,412,749   41,229  1,453,977  2,850,000   -   2,850,000 98.33%
2034   -  -   -  2,855,000   -   2,855,000 100.00%

Total……  $  116,770,367  $   29,120,853  $ 145,891,220  $ 50,305,000  $ 3,494,000  $  53,799,000

Pro-forma: This Issue

2 Interest subsidy payments due from the Federal Government related to the City's Build America Bond issue of 2010 have not
been accounted for in this table.

1 Excludes $8,867,163 in principal payments and $1,532,260 in interest payments from July 1, 2014 through September 8, 2014.

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt
As of September 8, 2014

The City of Meriden has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY OF MERIDEN HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

45

Debt Statement
As of September 8, 2014

 (Pro Forma)

[…]

Limitation Calculation……………...   70,305,676   63,365,825   37,002,205   -   -
DEBT LIMITATION IN EXCESS
OF INDEBTEDNESS……………….  $  186,457,574  $  450,160,675  $ 390,936,545  $ 370,880,250  $ 342,351,000

Note: Total debt limit is equal to seven times of base $798,819,000.

For the year ended June 30, 2013..……………………………………………….……………………………………
Total Tax Collections  (including interest and lien fees):

2 Excludes outstanding self-supporting Golf Course bonds in the amount of $68,000 amd $17,500 of golf bonds in this issue.

1 Water debt is excludable from the calculation of debt limitation as allowed by Connecticut General Statutes. Excluded from above is
$11,198,959 of outstanding water bonds and $1,747,800 of water bonds in this issue.

Tax Relief for Elderly……………………………………………………………………………………………………
BASE  ………………………………………………………………………………………………………….……………

Reimbursement For Revenue Loss On:

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

49

Debt Authorized but Unissued 1
As of September 8, 2014

 (Pro Forma)

Debt Debt Authorized but Unissued

Project Authorized
Estimated

Grants/Subsidy
 Previously

Issued
The Lot A

Bonds
The Lot B
Bonds 1

General
Purpose Schools Sewers Water

General Purpose Issue #37…… 3,200,000$   -$   797,800$   500,000$   -$   1,902,200$   -$   -$   -$
General Purpose Issue #40…… 757,000   276,504   393,505  -   86,990  -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #45…… 100,000   -  98,255   -   1,745   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #53…… 25,925,000   18,864,234   5,517,155   -   -   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #56…… 175,000   -  152,243  -   22,757  -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #57…… 4,436,000   1,979,467   2,041,360   -   258,690   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #58…… 8,315,100   1,428,950   5,841,288   538,635  506,227   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #59…… 4,523,663   2,469,623   1,410,235   -   643,805   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #60…… 101,500   59,874   28,066   -   13,560  -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #61…… 50,000   -  49,999   -   -   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #63…… 156,000   -  139,824  -   16,176  -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #64…… 4,445,817   -  3,789,730   -   656,087   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #65…… 4,519,926   -  4,232,348   -   285,702   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #66…… 6,161,200   45,513   5,115,572   -   999,890   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #67…… 202,000   -  199,882  -   2,118   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #68…… 215,974,648   166,300,478   9,782,859   28,876,370   -   -   11,134,398   -   -
General Purpose Issue #69…… 85,000   -  -   85,000   -   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #70…… 90,283   -  90,030   -   253   -   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #71…… 11,655,295   1,607,382   1,091,813   8,856,100   -   100,000   -   -   -
General Purpose Issue #72…… 16,051,205   4,602,310   -   11,448,895   -   -   -   -   -

Total……………………. 306,924,637$  197,634,335$   40,771,963$  50,305,000$   3,494,000$   2,002,200$   11,134,398$   -$   -$
1 Amounts represent the amount remaining to close out these projects.

THIS ISSUE:

Principal Amount of Outstanding Debt
(Last Five Fiscal Years)

2013  $ 85,617,203  $   85,617,203  $ 16,417,797
2012 68,929,000 68,929,000 16,611,000
2011 77,888,161 77,888,161 18,416,839
2010 68,666,078 68,666,078 16,778,922
2009 80,903,298 80,903,298 19,076,702

1Self-supporting.

Water, Sewer
and Golf Fiscal Year Bonds Total 1

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)